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RACE FINAL
ORGANIZER: (ZO ZTŠČ) MOTORSPORT Bánovce nad Bebravou DATE: 17.07.2022   TIME: 17:50 hrs

 Avg Speed /
 Diff.

1 9  “DUBAI“ POL  Berg Monster Team  Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 1 2 2a 1:53,070 1:55,672 3:48,742 116 km

2 14  Szymon PIĘKOŚ POL  BorgWarner Polish Racing Team  Mitsubishi Lancer 1 2 2b 1:56,419 1:55,989 3:52,408 + 3,666

3 6  Jędrzej SZCZEŚNIAK POL  Jędrzej Szcześniak  Lamborghini Huracan ST 1 1 1 1:57,200 1:57,265 3:54,465 + 5,723

4 16  Michal ŽIAK SVK  Michal Žiak  Škoda Fabia 1 2 2b 1:57,266 1:57,760 3:55,026 + 6,284

5 19  Roman BARAN POL  L Racing team  Mitsubishi Lancer 1 3 3b 1:57,401 1:57,872 3:55,273 + 6,531

6 20  Robert SŁUGOCKI POL  Robert Sługocki  Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X R4 1 3 3b 1:58,796 1:58,848 3:57,644 + 8,902

7 32  Peter AMBRÚZ SVK  Ambruz Racing  Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 1 4 4a 1:59,643 2:00,118 3:59,761 + 11,019

8 25  Krzysztof CHORĄŻY POL  Krzysztof Chorąży  Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IV 1 4 4a 2:01,443 2:00,809 4:02,252 + 13,510

9 27  Zoltán LOVÁSZ SVK  Ing. Zoltán Lovász  Peugeot 308 Racing Cup 1 4 4a 2:02,840 2:03,414 4:06,254 + 17,512

10 5  Sebastian STEC POL  Stec Rally Rent  Ford Fiesta 1 1 1 1:55,582 2:11,128 4:06,710 + 17,968

11 28  Jaroslav DUBÓCZI SVK  Jantar Team s.r.o.  Seat Leon Supercopa TDi 1 4 4a 2:04,659 2:03,042 4:07,701 + 18,959

12 17  Miroslav ŠUTLÁK SVK  Miroslav Šutlák  Škoda Fabia 1 3 3a 2:03,954 2:03,758 4:07,712 + 18,970

13 7  Mariusz BIAŁY POL  Mariusz Biały  BMW E30 S54 1 1 1 2:03,829 2:03,953 4:07,782 + 19,040

14 11  Bartłomiej MADZIARA POL  Bartłomiej Madziara  Porsche 991 GT3 Cup 1 2 2a 2:04,029 2:05,442 4:09,471 + 20,729

15 29  Krzysztof DEREŃ POL  Krzysztof Dereń  Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 1 4 4a 2:04,871 2:05,622 4:10,493 + 21,751

16 42  Jaroslaw ADAMIAK POL  Jarosław Adamiak  Honda Civic 1 5 5a 2:05,685 2:05,961 4:11,646 + 22,904

17 41  Marcin WILUSZ POL  Marcin Wilusz  Honda Civic 1 5 5a 2:06,466 2:05,214 4:11,680 + 22,938

18 39  Bohumír ČAMBÁLIK SVK  Strong Racing Team  Honda Civic Type-R R3 1 5 5a 2:08,390 2:08,118 4:16,508 + 27,766

19 45  Mateusz DRZYZGA POL  Mateusz Drzyzga  Honda Civic EP3 DMS 1 5 5b 2:09,086 2:08,077 4:17,163 + 28,421

20 44  Artur GASC POL  Artur Gasc  Honda Integra Type-R 1 5 5b 2:10,245 2:10,638 4:20,883 + 32,141

21 52  Konrad STRZEŻYSZ POL  Konrad Strzeżysz  Honda Civic Type-R 1 5 5b 2:10,470 2:11,026 4:21,496 + 32,754

22 22  Marek HÚSKA SVK  HM Racing  Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 1 3 3b 2:11,326 2:10,855 4:22,181 + 33,439

23 8  Paweł WÓJTOWICZ POL  Paweł Wójtowicz  Porsche 944 1 1 1 2:10,246 2:11,994 4:22,240 + 33,498

24 50  Wojciech SOCHA POL  Wojciech Socha  Renault Clio 1 5 5b 2:11,674 2:10,665 4:22,339 + 33,597

 Total HEAT 2 POS  No.  DRIVER  CAT GROUP  Pf  CLASS  HEAT 1 NAT  COMPETITOR  CAR

Lenght: 3700

AUTOPOLA Jankov vŕšok 2022
POLISH HILL CLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP - round 8

Classification - Category
Category 1

PUBLISHED:

Chairman of the Stewards
Ľubomír ŠIMKO (SVK)

Steward
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Pavol KUŠNIER (SVK)
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RACE FINAL
ORGANIZER: (ZO ZTŠČ) MOTORSPORT Bánovce nad Bebravou DATE: 17.07.2022   TIME: 17:50 hrs

 Avg Speed /
 Diff.

25 59  Kamil HANDL POL  Kamil Handl  BMW 318is E30 1 5 5b 2:13,045 2:12,518 4:25,563 + 36,821

26 46  Arkadiusz SIEWIERSKI POL  Arkadiusz Siewierski  Renault Clio RS 1 5 5b 2:14,041 2:13,257 4:27,298 + 38,556

27 48  Tomáš ČAMBÁLIK SVK  Strong Racing Team  Honda Civic Type-R 1 5 5b 2:16,190 2:15,599 4:31,789 + 43,047

28 64  Peter KACVINSKÝ SVK  Ambruz Racing  Renault Clio 1 5 5b 2:21,395 2:21,941 4:43,336 + 54,594

29 69  Milan POKORNÝ SVK  Auto Pola  Hyundai i30 1 5 5c 2:33,302 2:32,655 5:05,957 + 1:17,215

NC 10  Karol KRUPA POL  BorgWarner Polish Racing Team  Škoda Fabia  CT 1 2 2b 1:52,684 DNF DNF

NC 12  Marek ŠPAVELKO SVK  Spavo Racing s.r.o.  Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VIII 1 2 2a 1:58,587 DNF DNF

NC 31  Paweł SANECKI POL  Paweł Sanecki  Honda Integra KMS 1 3 3a 2:11,761 DNS DNF
Timing and Result provided by RAMSET timekeeping 0 3 0

Starters: 32 / Classified: 29 DNS: Did Not Start / DNF: Did Not Finish / DSQ: Disqualified / NC: Not Classified

PUBLISHED AT:

 Pf  CLASS  HEAT 1  HEAT 2  Total

Lenght: 3700

 POS  No.  DRIVER  NAT  COMPETITOR  CAR  CAT GROUP

AUTOPOLA Jankov vŕšok 2022
POLISH HILL CLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP - round 8

Classification - Category
Category 1

PUBLISHED:

Chairman of the Stewards
Ľubomír ŠIMKO (SVK)

Steward
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Pavol KUŠNIER (SVK)
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RACE FINAL
ORGANIZER: (ZO ZTŠČ) MOTORSPORT Bánovce nad Bebravou DATE: 17.07.2022   TIME: 17:50 hrs

 Avg Speed /
 Diff.

1 1  Martin JUHÁS SVK  Ambruz Racing  Lola B02/50 2 E2 -3000 1:52,121 1:52,504 3:44,625 119 km

2 3  Martin MATUŠKA SVK  Martin Matuška  Tomis 99-04 2 E2 -2000 2:04,727 2:03,036 4:07,763 + 23,138

3 2  "PUMBA" POL  "Pumba"  Alfa Romeo AKKC FR-02-2 2 E2 -2000 2:17,485 2:19,591 4:37,076 + 52,451

NC 4  Anna AMBRÚZ SVK  Ambruz Racing  Tatuus FR 2000 2 E2 -2000 DNF 2:47,083 DNF
Timing and Result provided by RAMSET timekeeping 0 1 0

Starters: 4 / Classified: 3 DNS: Did Not Start / DNF: Did Not Finish / DSQ: Disqualified / NC: Not Classified

PUBLISHED AT:

 CLASS  HEAT 1  HEAT 2 CAR

AUTOPOLA Jankov vŕšok 2022
POLISH HILL CLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP - round 8

Classification - Category
Category 2

Lenght: 3700

 POS  No.  DRIVER  NAT  COMPETITOR  Total CAT GROUP  Pf

PUBLISHED:

Chairman of the Stewards
Ľubomír ŠIMKO (SVK)

Steward
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Pavol KUŠNIER (SVK)



Page 1/1

RACE FINAL
ORGANIZER: (ZO ZTŠČ) MOTORSPORT Bánovce nad Bebravou DATE: 17.07.2022   TIME: 17:50 hrs

 Avg Speed /
 Diff.

1 70  Janusz JANIA POL  Janusz Jania  Honda Integra Type-R National 10 10B 2:12,627 2:13,681 4:26,308 100 km

2 71  Dominik ZIOBRO POL  Dominik Ziobro  Renault Clio National 10 10B 2:14,605 2:12,939 4:27,544 + 1,236

3 74  Paweł KOPACZ POL  Paweł Kopacz  Fiat 126 National 12 12A 2:33,485 2:33,094 5:06,579 + 40,271

4 73  Tomasz MORAWIEC POL  Catkop Racing Team  Fiat 126 National 12 12A 2:33,805 2:33,897 5:07,702 + 41,394

5 75  Filip PIOTROWSKI POL  Filip Piotrowski  Fiat 126 National 12 12A 3:02,860 7:15,811 10:18,671 + 52,363
Timing and Result provided by RAMSET timekeeping 0 0 0

Starters: 5 / Classified: 5 DNS: Did Not Start / DNF: Did Not Finish / DSQ: Disqualified / NC: Not Classified

PUBLISHED AT:

 CLASS  HEAT 1  HEAT 2 CAR

AUTOPOLA Jankov vŕšok 2022
POLISH HILL CLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP - round 8

Classification - Category
Category National

Lenght: 3700

 POS  No.  DRIVER  NAT  COMPETITOR  Total CAT GROUP  Pf

PUBLISHED:

Chairman of the Stewards
Ľubomír ŠIMKO (SVK)

Steward
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Pavol KUŠNIER (SVK)



Page 1/1

RACE FINAL
ORGANIZER: (ZO ZTŠČ) MOTORSPORT Bánovce nad Bebravou DATE: 17.07.2022   TIME: 17:50 hrs

 Avg Speed /
 Diff.

1 82  Marian CZAPKA POL  Katrex Karolina Autosport  Porsche 928 HS3 C3+2000 2:15,479 2:18,087 4:33,566 97 km

2 78  Wojciech KASZOWSKI POL  Wojciech Kaszowski  Ford Sierra Cosworth HS4 D3+2000 2:20,195 2:20,219 4:40,414 + 6,848

3 86  Marcel BENÍK SVK  MTB Racing Team  BMW 2002Ti HS1 A1-2000 2:23,897 2:23,231 4:47,128 + 13,562

4 83  Tomáš BENÍK SVK  MTB Racing Team  Lancia Beta Coupé HS3 C2-2000 2:27,814 2:24,075 4:51,889 + 18,323

5 81  Jacek HANDL POL  Jacek Handl  BMW 318is E30 HS4 D2-2000 2:26,004 2:26,435 4:52,439 + 18,873

6 84  Tibor HAUSER SVK  ŠK OK Šport  Škoda 130 RS HS3 C1-1300 2:29,080 2:27,858 4:56,938 + 23,372

7 80  Jakub ZALEGA POL  Jakub Zalega  Volkswagen Golf GTi 16V HS4 D2-2000 2:34,371 2:33,473 5:07,844 + 34,278
Timing and Result provided by RAMSET timekeeping 0 0 0

Starters: 7 / Classified: 7 DNS: Did Not Start / DNF: Did Not Finish / DSQ: Disqualified / NC: Not Classified

PUBLISHED AT:

 CLASS  HEAT 1  HEAT 2 CAR

AUTOPOLA Jankov vŕšok 2022
POLISH HILL CLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP - round 8

Classification - Category
Category Historic

Lenght: 3700

 POS  No.  DRIVER  NAT  COMPETITOR  Total CAT GROUP  Pf

PUBLISHED:

Chairman of the Stewards
Ľubomír ŠIMKO (SVK)

Steward
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Pavol KUŠNIER (SVK)
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RACE FINAL
ORGANIZER: (ZO ZTŠČ) MOTORSPORT Bánovce nad Bebravou DATE: 17.07.2022   TIME: 17:50 hrs

 Avg Speed /
 Diff.

1 86  Marcel BENÍK SVK  MTB Racing Team  BMW 2002Ti HS1 A1-2000 2:23,897 2:23,231 4:47,128 93 km
0 0 0

Starters: 1 / Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start / DNF: Did Not Finish / DSQ: Disqualified / NC: Not Classified

 Avg Speed /
 Diff.

1 84  Tibor HAUSER SVK  ŠK OK Šport  Škoda 130 RS HS3 C1-1300 2:29,080 2:27,858 4:56,938 90 km
0 0 0

Starters: 1 / Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start / DNF: Did Not Finish / DSQ: Disqualified / NC: Not Classified

 Avg Speed /
 Diff.

1 83  Tomáš BENÍK SVK  MTB Racing Team  Lancia Beta Coupé HS3 C2-2000 2:27,814 2:24,075 4:51,889 91 km
0 0 0

Starters: 1 / Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start / DNF: Did Not Finish / DSQ: Disqualified / NC: Not Classified

 Avg Speed /
 Diff.

1 82  Marian CZAPKA POL  Katrex Karolina Autosport  Porsche 928 HS3 C3+2000 2:15,479 2:18,087 4:33,566 97 km
Timing and Result provided by RAMSET timekeeping 0 0 0

Starters: 1 / Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start / DNF: Did Not Finish / DSQ: Disqualified / NC: Not Classified

 Pf  CLASS  HEAT 1  HEAT 2  Total POS  No.  DRIVER  NAT  COMPETITOR  CAR  CAT GROUP

 Pf  CLASS  HEAT 1  HEAT 2  Total

Category HS3 - Class C3+2000

Category HS3 - Class C2-2000

 POS  No.  DRIVER  NAT  COMPETITOR  CAR  CAT GROUP

 HEAT 1  HEAT 2  Total

 Total

Category HS3 - Class C1-1300

 Pf  CLASS  HEAT 1  HEAT 2

AUTOPOLA Jankov vŕšok 2022
POLISH HILL CLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP - round 8

Classification - Class

Category HS1 - Class A1-2000
Lenght: 3700

 POS  No.  DRIVER  NAT  COMPETITOR  CAR  CAT

 CAT GROUP POS  No.  DRIVER  NAT  COMPETITOR  CAR

GROUP  Pf  CLASS

PUBLISHED:

Chairman of the Stewards
Ľubomír ŠIMKO (SVK)

Steward
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Pavol KUŠNIER (SVK)
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RACE FINAL
ORGANIZER: (ZO ZTŠČ) MOTORSPORT Bánovce nad Bebravou DATE: 17.07.2022   TIME: 17:50 hrs

 Avg Speed /
 Diff.

1 81  Jacek HANDL POL  Jacek Handl  BMW 318is E30 HS4 D2-2000 2:26,004 2:26,435 4:52,439 91 km

2 80  Jakub ZALEGA POL  Jakub Zalega  Volkswagen Golf GTi 16V HS4 D2-2000 2:34,371 2:33,473 5:07,844 + 15,405
0 0 0

Starters: 2 / Classified: 2 DNS: Did Not Start / DNF: Did Not Finish / DSQ: Disqualified / NC: Not Classified

 Avg Speed /
 Diff.

1 78  Wojciech KASZOWSKI POL  Wojciech Kaszowski  Ford Sierra Cosworth HS4 D3+2000 2:20,195 2:20,219 4:40,414 95 km
0 0 0

Starters: 1 / Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start / DNF: Did Not Finish / DSQ: Disqualified / NC: Not Classified
PUBLISHED AT:

 Avg Speed /
 Diff.

1 74  Paweł KOPACZ POL  Paweł Kopacz  Fiat 126 National 12 12A 2:33,485 2:33,094 5:06,579 87 km

2 73  Tomasz MORAWIEC POL  Catkop Racing Team  Fiat 126 National 12 12A 2:33,805 2:33,897 5:07,702 + 1,123

3 75  Filip PIOTROWSKI POL  Filip Piotrowski  Fiat 126 National 12 12A 3:02,860 7:15,811 10:18,671 + 12,092
Timing and Result provided by RAMSET timekeeping 0 0 0

Starters: 3 / Classified: 3 DNS: Did Not Start / DNF: Did Not Finish / DSQ: Disqualified / NC: Not Classified

GROUP  Pf  CLASS  HEAT 1  HEAT 2  Total

 Total

Category National - Class 12A

 POS  No.  DRIVER  NAT  COMPETITOR  CAR  CAT

 CAT GROUP  Pf  CLASS  HEAT 1  HEAT 2

Category HS4 - Class D3+2000

 POS  No.  DRIVER  NAT  COMPETITOR  CAR

 CAR  CAT GROUP  Pf  CLASS  HEAT 1

POLISH HILL CLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP - round 8
Classification - Class

Category HS4 - Class D2-2000
Lenght: 3700

 POS  No.  DRIVER  NAT  COMPETITOR  HEAT 2  Total

AUTOPOLA Jankov vŕšok 2022

PUBLISHED:

Chairman of the Stewards
Ľubomír ŠIMKO (SVK)

Steward
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Pavol KUŠNIER (SVK)
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RACE FINAL
ORGANIZER: (ZO ZTŠČ) MOTORSPORT Bánovce nad Bebravou DATE: 17.07.2022   TIME: 17:50 hrs

 Avg Speed /
 Diff.

1 70  Janusz JANIA POL  Janusz Jania  Honda Integra Type-R National 10 10B 2:12,627 2:13,681 4:26,308 100 km

2 71  Dominik ZIOBRO POL  Dominik Ziobro  Renault Clio National 10 10B 2:14,605 2:12,939 4:27,544 + 1,236
0 0 0

Starters: 2 / Classified: 2 DNS: Did Not Start / DNF: Did Not Finish / DSQ: Disqualified / NC: Not Classified

 Avg Speed /
 Diff.

1 69  Milan POKORNÝ SVK  Auto Pola  Hyundai i30 1 5 5c 2:33,302 2:32,655 5:05,957 87 km
Timing and Result provided by RAMSET timekeeping 0 0 0

Starters: 1 / Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start / DNF: Did Not Finish / DSQ: Disqualified / NC: Not Classified

GROUP  Pf  CLASS  HEAT 1  HEAT 2  Total

 Total

Category 1 - Class 5C

 POS  No.  DRIVER  NAT  COMPETITOR  CAR  CAT

 CAT GROUP  Pf  CLASS  HEAT 1  HEAT 2 POS  No.  DRIVER  NAT  COMPETITOR  CAR

AUTOPOLA Jankov vŕšok 2022
POLISH HILL CLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP - round 8

Classification - Class

Category National - Class 10B
Lenght: 3700

PUBLISHED:

Chairman of the Stewards
Ľubomír ŠIMKO (SVK)

Steward
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Pavol KUŠNIER (SVK)
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RACE FINAL
ORGANIZER: (ZO ZTŠČ) MOTORSPORT Bánovce nad Bebravou DATE: 17.07.2022   TIME: 17:50 hrs

 Avg Speed /
 Diff.

1 45  Mateusz DRZYZGA POL  Mateusz Drzyzga  Honda Civic EP3 DMS 1 5 5b 2:09,086 2:08,077 4:17,163 104 km

2 44  Artur GASC POL  Artur Gasc  Honda Integra Type-R 1 5 5b 2:10,245 2:10,638 4:20,883 + 3,720

3 52  Konrad STRZEŻYSZ POL  Konrad Strzeżysz  Honda Civic Type-R 1 5 5b 2:10,470 2:11,026 4:21,496 + 4,333

4 50  Wojciech SOCHA POL  Wojciech Socha  Renault Clio 1 5 5b 2:11,674 2:10,665 4:22,339 + 5,176

5 59  Kamil HANDL POL  Kamil Handl  BMW 318is E30 1 5 5b 2:13,045 2:12,518 4:25,563 + 8,400

6 46  Arkadiusz SIEWIERSKI POL  Arkadiusz Siewierski  Renault Clio RS 1 5 5b 2:14,041 2:13,257 4:27,298 + 10,135

7 48  Tomáš ČAMBÁLIK SVK  Strong Racing Team  Honda Civic Type-R 1 5 5b 2:16,190 2:15,599 4:31,789 + 14,626

8 64  Peter KACVINSKÝ SVK  Ambruz Racing  Renault Clio 1 5 5b 2:21,395 2:21,941 4:43,336 + 26,173
0 0 0

Starters: 8 / Classified: 8 DNS: Did Not Start / DNF: Did Not Finish / DSQ: Disqualified / NC: Not Classified

 Avg Speed /
 Diff.

1 42  Jaroslaw ADAMIAK POL  Jarosław Adamiak  Honda Civic 1 5 5a 2:05,685 2:05,961 4:11,646 106 km

2 41  Marcin WILUSZ POL  Marcin Wilusz  Honda Civic 1 5 5a 2:06,466 2:05,214 4:11,680 + 0,034

3 39  Bohumír ČAMBÁLIK SVK  Strong Racing Team  Honda Civic Type-R R3 1 5 5a 2:08,390 2:08,118 4:16,508 + 4,862
0 0 0

Starters: 3 / Classified: 3 DNS: Did Not Start / DNF: Did Not Finish / DSQ: Disqualified / NC: Not Classified

GROUP  Pf  CLASS  HEAT 1  HEAT 2  Total

 Total

Category 1 - Class 5A

 POS  No.  DRIVER  NAT  COMPETITOR  CAR  CAT

 CAT GROUP  Pf  CLASS  HEAT 1  HEAT 2 POS  No.  DRIVER  NAT  COMPETITOR  CAR

AUTOPOLA Jankov vŕšok 2022
POLISH HILL CLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP - round 8

Classification - Class

Category 1 - Class 5B
Lenght: 3700

PUBLISHED:

Chairman of the Stewards
Ľubomír ŠIMKO (SVK)

Steward
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Pavol KUŠNIER (SVK)
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RACE FINAL
ORGANIZER: (ZO ZTŠČ) MOTORSPORT Bánovce nad Bebravou DATE: 17.07.2022   TIME: 17:50 hrs

 Avg Speed /
 Diff.

1 32  Peter AMBRÚZ SVK  Ambruz Racing  Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 1 4 4a 1:59,643 2:00,118 3:59,761 111 km

2 25  Krzysztof CHORĄŻY POL  Krzysztof Chorąży  Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IV 1 4 4a 2:01,443 2:00,809 4:02,252 + 2,491

3 27  Zoltán LOVÁSZ SVK  Ing. Zoltán Lovász  Peugeot 308 Racing Cup 1 4 4a 2:02,840 2:03,414 4:06,254 + 6,493

4 28  Jaroslav DUBÓCZI SVK  Jantar Team s.r.o.  Seat Leon Supercopa TDi 1 4 4a 2:04,659 2:03,042 4:07,701 + 7,940

5 29  Krzysztof DEREŃ POL  Krzysztof Dereń  Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 1 4 4a 2:04,871 2:05,622 4:10,493 + 10,732
0 0 0

Starters: 5 / Classified: 5 DNS: Did Not Start / DNF: Did Not Finish / DSQ: Disqualified / NC: Not Classified

 Avg Speed /
 Diff.

1 19  Roman BARAN POL  L Racing team  Mitsubishi Lancer 1 3 3b 1:57,401 1:57,872 3:55,273 113 km

2 20  Robert SŁUGOCKI POL  Robert Sługocki  Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X R4 1 3 3b 1:58,796 1:58,848 3:57,644 + 2,371

3 22  Marek HÚSKA SVK  HM Racing  Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 1 3 3b 2:11,326 2:10,855 4:22,181 + 26,908
Timing and Result provided by RAMSET timekeeping 0 0 0

Starters: 3 / Classified: 3 DNS: Did Not Start / DNF: Did Not Finish / DSQ: Disqualified / NC: Not Classified

GROUP  Pf  CLASS  HEAT 1  HEAT 2  Total

 Total

Category 1 - Class 3B

 POS  No.  DRIVER  NAT  COMPETITOR  CAR  CAT

 CAT GROUP  Pf  CLASS  HEAT 1  HEAT 2 POS  No.  DRIVER  NAT  COMPETITOR  CAR

AUTOPOLA Jankov vŕšok 2022
POLISH HILL CLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP - round 8

Classification - Class

Category 1 - Class 4A
Lenght: 3700

PUBLISHED:

Chairman of the Stewards
Ľubomír ŠIMKO (SVK)

Steward
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Pavol KUŠNIER (SVK)
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RACE FINAL
ORGANIZER: (ZO ZTŠČ) MOTORSPORT Bánovce nad Bebravou DATE: 17.07.2022   TIME: 17:50 hrs

 Avg Speed /
 Diff.

1 17  Miroslav ŠUTLÁK SVK  Miroslav Šutlák  Škoda Fabia 1 3 3a 2:03,954 2:03,758 4:07,712 108 km

NC 31  Paweł SANECKI POL  Paweł Sanecki  Honda Integra KMS 1 3 3a 2:11,761 DNS DNF
0 1 0

Starters: 2 / Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start / DNF: Did Not Finish / DSQ: Disqualified / NC: Not Classified

 Avg Speed /
 Diff.

1 14  Szymon PIĘKOŚ POL  BorgWarner Polish Racing Team  Mitsubishi Lancer 1 2 2b 1:56,419 1:55,989 3:52,408 115 km

2 16  Michal ŽIAK SVK  Michal Žiak  Škoda Fabia 1 2 2b 1:57,266 1:57,760 3:55,026 + 2,618

NC 10  Karol KRUPA POL  BorgWarner Polish Racing Team  Škoda Fabia  CT 1 2 2b 1:52,684 DNF DNF
0 1 0

Starters: 3 / Classified: 2 DNS: Did Not Start / DNF: Did Not Finish / DSQ: Disqualified / NC: Not Classified

 Avg Speed /
 Diff.

1 9  “DUBAI“ POL  Berg Monster Team  Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 1 2 2a 1:53,070 1:55,672 3:48,742 116 km

2 11  Bartłomiej MADZIARA POL  Bartłomiej Madziara  Porsche 991 GT3 Cup 1 2 2a 2:04,029 2:05,442 4:09,471 + 20,729

NC 12  Marek ŠPAVELKO SVK  Spavo Racing s.r.o.  Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VIII 1 2 2a 1:58,587 DNF DNF
Timing and Result provided by RAMSET timekeeping 0 1 0

Starters: 3 / Classified: 2 DNS: Did Not Start / DNF: Did Not Finish / DSQ: Disqualified / NC: Not Classified

GROUP  Pf  CLASS  HEAT 1  HEAT 2  Total

Category 1 - Class 2A

 POS  No.  DRIVER  NAT  COMPETITOR  CAR  CAT

 Pf  CLASS  HEAT 1  HEAT 2  Total

 Total

Category 1 - Class 2B

 Pf  CLASS  HEAT 1  HEAT 2

 POS  No.  DRIVER  NAT  COMPETITOR  CAR  CAT

 CAT GROUP POS  No.  DRIVER  NAT  COMPETITOR  CAR

GROUP

AUTOPOLA Jankov vŕšok 2022
POLISH HILL CLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP - round 8

Classification - Class

Category 1 - Class 3A
Lenght: 3700

PUBLISHED:

Chairman of the Stewards
Ľubomír ŠIMKO (SVK)

Steward
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Pavol KUŠNIER (SVK)



Page 7/7

RACE FINAL
ORGANIZER: (ZO ZTŠČ) MOTORSPORT Bánovce nad Bebravou DATE: 17.07.2022   TIME: 17:50 hrs

 Avg Speed /
 Diff.

1 6  Jędrzej SZCZEŚNIAK POL  Jędrzej Szcześniak  Lamborghini Huracan ST 1 1 1 1:57,200 1:57,265 3:54,465 114 km

2 5  Sebastian STEC POL  Stec Rally Rent  Ford Fiesta 1 1 1 1:55,582 2:11,128 4:06,710 + 12,245

3 7  Mariusz BIAŁY POL  Mariusz Biały  BMW E30 S54 1 1 1 2:03,829 2:03,953 4:07,782 + 13,317

4 8  Paweł WÓJTOWICZ POL  Paweł Wójtowicz  Porsche 944 1 1 1 2:10,246 2:11,994 4:22,240 + 27,775
0 0 0

Starters: 4 / Classified: 4 DNS: Did Not Start / DNF: Did Not Finish / DSQ: Disqualified / NC: Not Classified

 Avg Speed /
 Diff.

1 3  Martin MATUŠKA SVK  Martin Matuška  Tomis 99-04 2 E2 -2000 2:04,727 2:03,036 4:07,763 108 km

2 2  "PUMBA" POL  "Pumba"  Alfa Romeo AKKC FR-02-2 2 E2 -2000 2:17,485 2:19,591 4:37,076 + 29,313

NC 4  Anna AMBRÚZ SVK  Ambruz Racing  Tatuus FR 2000 2 E2 -2000 DNF 2:47,083 DNF
0 1 0

Starters: 3 / Classified: 2 DNS: Did Not Start / DNF: Did Not Finish / DSQ: Disqualified / NC: Not Classified

 Avg Speed /
 Diff.

1 1  Martin JUHÁS SVK  Ambruz Racing  Lola B02/50 2 E2 -3000 1:52,121 1:52,504 3:44,625 119 km
Timing and Result provided by RAMSET timekeeping 0 0 0

Starters: 1 / Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start / DNF: Did Not Finish / DSQ: Disqualified / NC: Not Classified

 Total Pf  CLASS  HEAT 1  HEAT 2

 HEAT 2  Total

Classification - Class

Category 2 - Class E2-2000

 POS  No.  DRIVER  NAT  COMPETITOR

 CAT GROUP

Category 2 - Class E2-3000

 POS  No.  DRIVER  NAT  COMPETITOR  CAR

 CAR  CAT GROUP  Pf  CLASS  HEAT 1

POLISH HILL CLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP - round 8

 Pf  CLASS  HEAT 1  HEAT 2  Total

AUTOPOLA Jankov vŕšok 2022

Category 1 - Class 1
Lenght: 3700

 POS  No.  DRIVER  NAT  COMPETITOR  CAR  CAT GROUP

PUBLISHED:

Chairman of the Stewards
Ľubomír ŠIMKO (SVK)

Steward
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Pavol KUŠNIER (SVK)



Page 1/1

RACE FINAL
ORGANIZER: (ZO ZTŠČ) MOTORSPORT Bánovce nad Bebravou DATE: 17.07.2022   TIME: 17:50 hrs

 Avg Speed /
 Diff.

1 59  Kamil HANDL POL  Kamil Handl  BMW 318is E30 1 5 5b 2:13,045 2:12,518 4:25,563 100 km

2 74  Paweł KOPACZ POL  Paweł Kopacz  Fiat 126 National 12 12A 2:33,485 2:33,094 5:06,579 + 41,016
Timing and Result provided by RAMSET timekeeping 0 0 0

Starters: 2 / Classified: 2 DNS: Did Not Start / DNF: Did Not Finish / DSQ: Disqualified / NC: Not Classified

PUBLISHED AT:

 CLASS  HEAT 1  HEAT 2 CAR

AUTOPOLA Jankov vŕšok 2022
POLISH HILL CLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP - round 8

Special Classification

E0
Lenght: 3700

 POS  No.  DRIVER  NAT  COMPETITOR  Total CAT GROUP  Pf

PUBLISHED:

Chairman of the Stewards
Ľubomír ŠIMKO (SVK)

Steward
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Pavol KUŠNIER (SVK)



Page 1/1

RACE FINAL
ORGANIZER: (ZO ZTŠČ) MOTORSPORT Bánovce nad Bebravou DATE: 17.07.2022   TIME: 17:50 hrs

 Avg Speed /
 Diff.

1 6  Jędrzej SZCZEŚNIAK POL  Jędrzej Szcześniak  Lamborghini Huracan ST 1 1 1 1:57,200 1:57,265 3:54,465 114 km

2 7  Mariusz BIAŁY POL  Mariusz Biały  BMW E30 S54 1 1 1 2:03,829 2:03,953 4:07,782 + 13,317

3 11  Bartłomiej MADZIARA POL  Bartłomiej Madziara  Porsche 991 GT3 Cup 1 2 2a 2:04,029 2:05,442 4:09,471 + 15,006

4 8  Paweł WÓJTOWICZ POL  Paweł Wójtowicz  Porsche 944 1 1 1 2:10,246 2:11,994 4:22,240 + 27,775

5 59  Kamil HANDL POL  Kamil Handl  BMW 318is E30 1 5 5b 2:13,045 2:12,518 4:25,563 + 31,098
Timing and Result provided by RAMSET timekeeping 0 0 0

Starters: 5 / Classified: 5 DNS: Did Not Start / DNF: Did Not Finish / DSQ: Disqualified / NC: Not Classified

PUBLISHED AT:

 CLASS  HEAT 1  HEAT 2 CAR

AUTOPOLA Jankov vŕšok 2022
POLISH HILL CLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP - round 8

Special Classification

RWD
Lenght: 3700

 POS  No.  DRIVER  NAT  COMPETITOR  Total CAT GROUP  Pf

PUBLISHED:

Chairman of the Stewards
Ľubomír ŠIMKO (SVK)

Steward
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Pavol KUŠNIER (SVK)



Page 1/1

RACE FINAL
ORGANIZER: (ZO ZTŠČ) MOTORSPORT Bánovce nad Bebravou DATE: 17.07.2022   TIME: 17:50 hrs

 Avg Speed /
 Diff.

1 42  Jaroslaw ADAMIAK POL  Jarosław Adamiak  Honda Civic 1 5 5a 2:05,685 2:05,961 4:11,646 106 km

2 41  Marcin WILUSZ POL  Marcin Wilusz  Honda Civic 1 5 5a 2:06,466 2:05,214 4:11,680 + 0,034

3 45  Mateusz DRZYZGA POL  Mateusz Drzyzga  Honda Civic EP3 DMS 1 5 5b 2:09,086 2:08,077 4:17,163 + 5,517

4 44  Artur GASC POL  Artur Gasc  Honda Integra Type-R 1 5 5b 2:10,245 2:10,638 4:20,883 + 9,237

5 52  Konrad STRZEŻYSZ POL  Konrad Strzeżysz  Honda Civic Type-R 1 5 5b 2:10,470 2:11,026 4:21,496 + 9,850

6 50  Wojciech SOCHA POL  Wojciech Socha  Renault Clio 1 5 5b 2:11,674 2:10,665 4:22,339 + 10,693

7 70  Janusz JANIA POL  Janusz Jania  Honda Integra Type-R National 10 10B 2:12,627 2:13,681 4:26,308 + 14,662

8 46  Arkadiusz SIEWIERSKI POL  Arkadiusz Siewierski  Renault Clio RS 1 5 5b 2:14,041 2:13,257 4:27,298 + 15,652

9 71  Dominik ZIOBRO POL  Dominik Ziobro  Renault Clio National 10 10B 2:14,605 2:12,939 4:27,544 + 15,898
Timing and Result provided by RAMSET timekeeping 0 0 0

Starters: 9 / Classified: 9 DNS: Did Not Start / DNF: Did Not Finish / DSQ: Disqualified / NC: Not Classified

PUBLISHED AT:

 CLASS  HEAT 1  HEAT 2 CAR

AUTOPOLA Jankov vŕšok 2022
POLISH HILL CLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP - round 8

Special Classification

FWD
Lenght: 3700

 POS  No.  DRIVER  NAT  COMPETITOR  Total CAT GROUP  Pf

PUBLISHED:

Chairman of the Stewards
Ľubomír ŠIMKO (SVK)

Steward
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Pavol KUŠNIER (SVK)



Page 1/1

RACE FINAL
ORGANIZER: (ZO ZTŠČ) MOTORSPORT Bánovce nad Bebravou DATE: 17.07.2022   TIME: 17:50 hrs

1 9  Berg Monster Team POL  “DUBAI“  Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 1 2 2a 8

14 POL  Szymon PIĘKOŚ  Mitsubishi Lancer 1 2 2b

10 POL  Karol KRUPA  Škoda Fabia  CT 1 2 2b

3 5  Stec Rally Rent POL  Sebastian STEC  Ford Fiesta 1 1 1 6

3 73  Catkop Racing Team POL  Tomasz MORAWIEC  Fiat 126 National 12 12A 6
Timing and Result provided by RAMSET timekeeping 0 0 0

Starters: 3 / Classified: 3 DNS: Did Not Start / DNF: Did Not Finish / DSQ: Disqualified / NC: Not Classified

PUBLISHED AT:

1 8

 CAT GROUP  Pf  CLASS Points

 BorgWarner Polish Racing Team

 POS  No.  COMPETITOR  NAT  DRIVER  CAR

Lenght: 3700

AUTOPOLA Jankov vŕšok 2022
POLISH HILL CLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP - round 8

Special Classification

Sponsorska

PUBLISHED:

Chairman of the Stewards
Ľubomír ŠIMKO (SVK)

Steward
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Pavol KUŠNIER (SVK)


